1
KALEJA Elektronik GmbH
Strübelweg 14
D-7553 Alfdorf
Phone: 07172-93711-0
Fax: 07172-93711-90
E-mail: info@kaleja.com
Internet: www.kaleja.com

Operating temperature:  See Technical Specifications, chapter 4, for details on ambient and
operating temperature.
4.1.5 Type coding
FRU-200 ................................................... 25-x
Motor rated power
   (Example: 025 = 250W )
Model
   (0 = Standard)
   (N = with emergency shutdown)
   (E = with control socket)
   (W = with selector switch)
4.2 Order data
Function
Product Denomination/
Item number
Technical Data
FRU-200-25 (standard) 0.25 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 1.4 A
FRU-200-37 (standard) 0.37 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 2.3 A
FRU-200-75 (standard) 0.75 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 4.2 A
FRU-200-25N (with emergency
shutdown)
0.25 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 1.4 A
FRU-200-37N (with emergency
shutdown)
0.37 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 2.3 A
Frequency
converter
For operation at
1AC 230V
with integrated EMC
filter class A
FRU-200-75N (with emergency
shutdown)
0.75 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 4.2 A
 FRU-200-25E (control socket) 0.25 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 1.4 A
 FRU-200-37E (control socket) 0.37 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 2.3 A
 FRU-200-75E (control socket) 0.75 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 4.2 A
 FRU-200-25W (selector switch) 0.25 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 1.4 A
 FRU-200-37W (selector switch) 0.37 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 2.3 A
 FRU-200-75W (selector switch) 0.75 kW, 1AC 220-240 V, 4.2 A
FRU-200                                                                                                                                       6
8 Settings and commissioning
8.1 Operator panel
All settings for the frequency converter are made at the control panel. This function is
described below. Users who are already familiar with the control panel can continue with
chapter “Settings and initial start-up (page 8.2).
8.1.1 Introduction
FRU-200 frequency converters use a control panel comprising a 3-digit LED display and 5
function keys, see fig. 4.1.  This allows simple diagnosis and configuration.
                      Operator panel Display and menu
Fig. 4.1: Operator panel
7  FRU-200
8.1.2 Function keys for settings of the drive
The 5 function keys enable free movement among the tree menu and the settings for the
respective parameters.  The individual function of these keys is as follows: